負債為基準。所有其他變數維持不

變。

40. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR
VALUE MEASUREMENTS (Continued)

40.3 Interest rate risk

Exposures to interest rate risk and the Group’s and

the Company’s risk management policies

Interest rate risk relates to the risk that the fair value or

cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s and the

Company’s interest rate risk arises primarily from bank

deposits (Note 25) and borrowings (Note 29). The Group

and the Company have not used any derivative contracts

in order to hedge its exposure to interest rate risk. The

Group and the Company have not formulated a policy to

manage the interest rate risk.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the Group’s

and the Company’s results for the year ended 31 March

2013 to a possible change in interest rates of +/-0.5%

(2012: +/-0.5%), with effect from the beginning of the

year. The calculations are based on the Group’s and

the Company’s financial assets and liabilities held at the

reporting date. All other variables are held constant.

Results for the year

and retained profits

本年度業績及保留溢利
Group Company

本集團 本公司
HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元

+0.5% -0.5% +0.5% -0.5%

2013 二零一三年 800 (800) (353) 353

2012 二零一二年 (119) 119 (318) 318

166 SPARKLE ROLL GROUP LIMITED 耀萊集團有限公司   |   ANNUAL REPORT 2013 年報

財務報表附註（續）
Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
截至二零一三年三月三十一日止年度 For the year ended 31 March 2013

40. 金融風險管理及公允值計量
（續）

40.4 其他價格風險

本集團面對因與其按公允值於損

益表列賬之金融資產有關之市價

變動而產生之其他價格風險。於報

告日，本集團之其他價格風險主要

集中於期酒投資。

敏感度分析

以下敏感度分析根據於報告日與

按公允值於損益表列賬之金融資

產（即期酒）有關之其他價格風險

而釐定。

倘與期酒有關之名酒市價上升╱下

跌5%（二零一二年：5%），截至二

零一三年三月三十一日止年度之

溢利會因該等按公允值於損益表

列賬之金融資產之變動而增加╱

減少約26,000港元（二零一二年：

3,992,000港元）。

40.5 信貸風險

信貸風險指金融工具之對手方未能

根據金融工具之條款履行其責任，

令本集團蒙受財務損失之風險。一

般而言，金融資產所承受之最大信

貸風險為綜合財務狀況報表所示

之金融資產之賬面值，有關金融資

產於上文附註40.1概述。本集團之